

NEWS RELEASE

Nippon Sheet Glass Co., Ltd. 11 July 2023

Change in Corporate Officer

NSG Group announces the following officer appointment to take effect on 11 July 2023.

Corporate Officer

Name	New	Former
Masaki Kambayashi	Senior Corporate Officer Deputy Chief Risk Officer (CRO) and Assistant CFO, Group Treasurer	Senior Corporate Officer Assistant CFO, Group Treasurer

About NSG Group (Nippon Sheet Glass Co., Ltd. and its group companies)

NSG Group is the world's leading supplier of glass and glazing systems in the business areas of Architectural, Automotive, and Creative Technology.

Architectural manufactures and supplies architectural glass as well as glass for the solar energy and other sectors.

Automotive serves the original equipment (OE) and aftermarket replacement (AGR) glazing markets. Creative Technology comprises several discrete businesses, including lenses for printers and scanners, specialty glass fiber products such as glass cord for timing belts and glass flake, and Fine Glass products. https://www.nsq.com

MEDIA CONTACT:

Phone: +81-(0)3-5443-0100 or please use the contact form on the web

(https://www.nsg.com/en/media/media-contacts)